

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

AM General Mishawaka Manufacturing Campus

13200 McKinley Hwy Mishawaka, Indiana, 46545, United States

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

ISO 9001:2015

Scope of Certification:

Design, manufacture, and service of military specialized vehicles.

Sameer Vachani

Senior Director, NSF-ISR

Certificate Number: C0148516-IS17 **Certificate Decision Date:** 13-APR-2022 Certificate Issue Date: 27-SEP-2023 Cycle Effective Date: 13-APR-2022 Certificate Expiration Date*: 12-APR-2025





Certificate of Registration

ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE NUMBER: C0148516-IS17

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR

CERTIFICATE ISSUE DATE: 27-SEP-2023
CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE: 12-APR-2025

AM General Mishawaka Manufacturing Campus

13200 McKinley Hwy Mishawaka, Indiana, 46545, United States Location:

AM General Corporate Office-C0148517 105 N. Niles Ave South Bend, Indiana, 46617, United States

Location:

AM General Aftermarket Fulfillment and Training Center- C0148519 5448 Dylan Drive South Bend, Indiana, 46628, United States

Location:

AM General Technology and Engineering Center- C0149649 1399 Pacific Drive Auburn Hills, Michigan, 48326, United States

Location:

AM General Mishawaka Manufacturing Campus- C0148516 13200 McKinley Hwy Mishawaka, Indiana, 46545, United States Scope:

Human Resources, Finance, IT, Contract Review, Training, Purchasing

Scope:

Warehousing, Packaging, Distribution and Servicing

Scope:

Product design, Engineering

Scope:

Manufacture and support of specialized vehicles and mobility solutions.

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.



